Evolution Aerospace, Inc.

1919 East Northern Street | Wichita, KS 67216 USA | Tel: +1 316.529.7878 | evolutionpma.com

News Release

Evolution Aerospace Inc. Expands Their Product Offerings

Wichita, KS, September 1, 2015 – Evōlution Aerospace Inc. (EAI) announced today its continued expansion of airframe motor and electronic components offerings with the development of brush part TR-420A21 as an alternate FAA approved part for Dynamic Air Engineering, Inc., Brush, part number 420A21. This part is used in the air conditioner condenser blower, part number M7921C-2B with motor M3436MB used in thousands of Beechcraft models including the B200, B300, B300C, 900 and 1900C. Evōlution Aerospace has developed an extensive line of FAA approved alternate PMA parts including legacy lighting Honeywell Grimes © motors, brushes, flash tubes, transformers and lenses. MRO facilities interested in managing their parts costs for legacy electronic and electrical systems should contact Evōlution Aerospace Inc.



About Evōlution Aerospace Inc. (www.evolutionpma.com)

Evōlution Aerospace Inc. (EAI), a subsidiary of First Aviation Services Inc., has over 30 years' experience developing and manufacturing FAA approved alternative PMA parts for electronic, electrical, hydrostatic and oxygen systems serving the corporate, paramilitary and military markets.

About First Aviation Services Inc. (www.firstaviation.com)

First Aviation Services Inc. (FAvS), located in Westport, Connecticut, is a leading provider of repair and overhaul, rotables management and related engineering services to the aviation industry worldwide. FAvS's principal operating subsidiaries are Aerospace Turbine Rotables, Inc. (AeTR) in Wichita, Kansas, Piedmont Propulsion Systems, LLC (PPS) in Winston-Salem, North Carolina and Evolution Aerospace, Inc. (EAI) in Wichita, KS.. FAvS also owns a minority interest in Aerospace Products International, Inc., based in Memphis, Tennessee. More information about FAvS and its subsidiaries may be found on the company's website.

Contact: Evolution Aerospace Inc.

+1 (316) 529-7878

parts@evolutionpma.com

###